# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3068840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK TRAHAN	04/29/2014
MIKA BECKTOR	04/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUNLOP SPORTS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-9, WAKINOHAMA-CHO 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29489498	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: 277 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/Sonia Banks/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503022239 REEL: 033966 FRAME: 0416

**ASSIGNMENT** 

		(1)	Nick TRAHAN	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Mika BECKTOR	(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)			
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of ch of the undersigned, each under	one dollar (\$1,00) and other good an reigned agrees to assign, and hereby	d valuable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	Dunlop Sports Co., Ltd.		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	7.		chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, H	Sugara Janan
	Assignee	(10)			
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa- mation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, ass United States of America as defined tent including any and all provisional it, substitute and reissue application() certificates that may be granted on the	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the l, non-provisional, divisional, s), and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)			
	Identification such as Title, Case		A GOLF CLUB HEAD		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No1632	05	
			nich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in	the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	an.		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serul Number	29/489,498	
fx	Identification for		April 30, 20		
	filed applications	filed	1191111 00, 10		
claims of coexaming Patents 4 full right and agree	gaee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auth of the United Statos resultir t to convey the entire interce es that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned here be necessary or desirable i at.	in obtami- es to exec- ional Conves to perfo- ited States orizes and ig from sa- ist herein a inding on by grants l in order to	ng evidence and going forward auterall papers and documents and wenten for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which miss patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of tid application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exelum and his heirs, successors, a Roger Cleveland Golf Company comply with the rules of the University and the Company with the rules of the University and descriptions are successors.	d perform any act which may be nec- tal Property or similar agreements by be necessary to obtain, maintain of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ignee, as Assignee of the entire inter- cuted, and will not execute, any agr- ssigns and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignmented States Patent and Trademark O	essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or c to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has eements in conflict herewith, ent any further identification ffice for recordation of this
		uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	4.29.14		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	4-29-14		Inventor Signature	-acgn	(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature	•••••	(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature	-1	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pul st two witnesses who also sign h	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	4/29/14		Witness	(I XX III K)	
Date		~~~~~	Witness .	V S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	

PATENT REEL: 033966 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 10/16/2014**